Shenzhen Sapo Photoelectric Co., Ltd, agreeing that the subsidiary Shengbo Optoelectronic Co., Ltd could openly

collect no more than five strategic investors at Shenzhen United Property and Share Rights Exchange and

determine the final strategic investors through competitive negotiations, based on the method of capital increase

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

Shenzhen Textile(Holdings) Co., Ltd.The Semi-Annual Report 2018

36

and shareholding, based on the results of the asset evaluation on the record, in accordance with the regulations on

state-owned assets. The company will further fulfill the corresponding review procedures and information

disclosure obligations according to the progress of the matter.

Shenzhen Textile(Holdings) Co., Ltd.The Semi-Annual Report 2018

37

VI. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

I.Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital

In shares

Before the change Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proporti

on Share

allotment

Bonus

shares

Capitalizatio

n of

common

reserve fund

Other Subtotal  Quantity
Proportio

n

1.Shares with conditional

subscription
4,824,300 0.94%   5,250 5,250 4,829,550 0.94%

3.Other domestic shares  4,824,300 0.94%   5,250 5,250 4,829,550 0.94%

Domestic Nature shares 4,824,300 0.94%   5,250 5,250 4,829,550 0.94%

II.Shares with

unconditional subscription
506,449,849 99.06%   -5,250 -5,250 506,444,599 99.06%

1.Common shares in RMB 457,021,849 89.39%   -5,250 -5,250 457,016,599 89.39%

2.Foreign shares in

domestic market
49,428,000 9.67%   49,428,000 9.67%

III. Total of capital shares 511,274,149 100.00%   511,274,149 100.00%

Reasons for share changed:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

On February 9, 2018, February 12, 2018, and February 14, 2018, Zhang Xiaodong, the company's supervisor,

purchased 3,000 shares, 3,000 shares, and 1,000 shares of the company's A shares, respectively, for a total of

7,000 shares, of which 75% were 5,250 shares. Changed to a restricted sale of shares.

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to

common shareholders of Company in latest year and period